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SOURCE AND 3011TT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held In their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial government8. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS - SyEMBER 1 1955 1. 

CREAMERY BUTTER 

At the opening of business on September 1, 1955 the stocks 
of creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 118,187,000 lb. Cold 
Storage warehouses had in store 92,002,000 lb. while dairy factories 
held 26,045,000 lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 
10.8 million pounds. The five year average 1950-54 of September 1 
stocks is 78,327,000 lb. The August 1955 "into-storage" movement was 
12.2 million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 14.0 million 
pounds last year. 

CHEDDAR CHEESE 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 42,549,000 lb. 
consisting of 42,394,000 lbG Canadian, 3,000 lb. imported and 152,000 
lb. in transit on September 1, 1955. The summary total was lower than 
last year by 2.5 million pounds and showed an "into-storage" movement 
of 2.6 million pounds for August 1955. 

C0NCE±TRATED MILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 56,816,000 lb. which was a decreaBe of 9.7 million pounds 
from last year, The "into-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk 
for August 1955 was 8.7 million pounds. The chief by-product skim-milk 
powder amounted to 9,892,000 lb. a decrease of 8.7 million pounds from 
lest year and an increase of 121 thousand pounds over last month. Ice 
cream stocks amounted to 1,388,000 gallons as compared with 1,256,000 
gallons on September 1, 1954. Stocks of frozen cream amounted to 
429 0 000 lb. on September 1, 1955, last year they amounted to 589,000 lb. 

EGGS 

The September 1, 1955 report shows 112,000 cases of cold 
storage eggs, 41,000 cases of fresh eggs and 2,000 cases shell eggs in 
transit. Frozen eggs totalled 10,034,000 lb. being 2.2 million pounds 
higher than the 1954 figures. The "into-storage" movement for August 
1955 was 287 thousand pounds as comoared with an opposite movement of 
80 thousand pounds during August 1954. 

POULTRY 

The summary total of poultry stocks on September 1, 1955 was 
lower than last year by 3.9 million pounds. An "Into-storage" movement 
of 824 thousand pounds is shown for the month of August 1955. By kinds, 
with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets, these stocks include: 
Chicken 1,278,000 lb. (352,000) lb., Fowl 2,545,000 lb. (662,000) lb. 
and turkey 2,124,000 lb. (1,013,000) lb. These figures do not include 
estimates for firms whose reports were not received in time. There were 
no 8tOCks of poultry in transit. on September 1, 1955. 



2, 	 STOCKS 07 BTJ1'r 

in cold storages and dairy tactories in Canada - September 1, 1955 

Sept. 1, 1955 Aug 	1, 1955 	Sept, 1, 1954 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 118,187 106,021 107,389 
In Cold Storages 92,002 83,075 85,043 
In Dairy Factories 26,045 22 9 878 22 9 206 
In Tranaj 140 70 140 

Prjace 	dward Island TOTAL 1,333 960 1,506 
1A Go1Iorages 944 615 1,005 
In Dairy Factories 389 345 501 

Nova Scot is TOTAL 563 549 844 
InCold Storages 336 269 614 
In Dairy Factories 227 280 230 

New Brun8wick TOTAL 2,435 2 9463 4,229 
In Cold. Storages 1,933 1,847 3 9471 
In Dairy Factories 502 616 758 

guebec TOTAL 55,870 48,327 46,053 
In Cold Storages 45,897 40,755 39,038 
In Dairy Factories 9,973 7,572 7,015 

Ontario TOTAL 26,190 24,924 27,521 
In 0014 Storages 19,340 18,957 21,526 
12 -1DSjjy Factories 6,850 5,967 5,995 

Manitoba TOTAL 19,212 17,668 14,612 
I, Zold Storages 17,697 16,034 13,109 
1n Dairy Factories 1,515 1,634 1 1503.. 

Saskatebewan TOTAL 5,984 5,590 tM 
In Cold'Storages 2,153 1,751 
In Dairy Factories 3,831 3,839 

Alberta TOTAL 4,918 4,148 5,603 
In Cold Storages 2,454 1 9814 2,921 
In Dairy Factories 2,464 2,334 2,682 

British Coluntbia 	TOTAL 1,542 1,322 1,643 
In Cold Storages 1,248 1,031 1,291 
In Dairy Factories 294 291 352 

S year average 1950-54 	78,327 
- 

DAIRY BUI'I'KR 	lb. 	- 	- 
IY BUT1'ER 	lb. 	344,000 	275,000 



STOCKS OF CBEDDAR CEEESK 
	

5 . 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - September 1, 1955 

Sept. 1 	1955 Aug. 1, 1955 Sept. 1, 1954 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 42,549 39932 45,008 
In Cold Storages 37 0 987 35,341 39,609 
In Dairy Factories 4,410 4,439 5,399 
In Transit 152 152 - 

Prince edward Island TOTAL 251 167 412 
In Cold Storages 189 
In Dairy Factories 251 167 223 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 81 89 72 
In Gold Storage. 81 89 72 

New Brunswick TOTAL 161 145 67 
- In Cold Storages 125 110 28 
In Dairy Factories 36 35 39 

Q.uebec TOTAL 17,174 16238 17,218 
In Cold Storages 16,440 15595 16,451 
In Dairy Factories 734 643 767 

Ontario TOTAL 21,321 20,249 23,475 
In Cold Storages 18,591 17,340 19,872 
In Dairy Factories 2 9 730 2 9 909 3,605 

Manitoba TOTAL 800 612 836 
In Cold Storages 741 533 747 
In Dairy FactorIes 59 79 89 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 413 307 332 
In Cold Storages 295 215 204 
In Dairy Factories 118 92 128 

Alberta TOTAL 1,289 1,139 1,517 
In Cold Storages 1,047 852 1,162 
In Dairy Factories 242 287 355 

British Columbia TOTAL 907 834 1,079 
In Cold Storages 667 607 
In Dairy Factories 240 227 195 

IMPORTED CHEESE  
(included in above figures) 	3 	3 	- 

/ Less than three firms reporting this Item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4 • 	STOCKS OF ICE CREAM AND FROZEN CREAM IN COLD STORA&ES 

AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA - SEPPBER 1, 1955 

Sept. 1, 1955 	Aug. 1, 1955 	Sept. 1, 1954 
Preliminary 	Revised 

STOCKS OF ICE CREAM (000 gal.) 
(Rr mix equivalent) 

CANADA 1,388 1,327 1,256 

Prince Edward Island 6 6 6 
Nova Scotia 53 42 46 
New Brunswick 20 22 24 
4ueb•c 356 349 321 
Ontario 595 534 529 
Manitoba 75 79 74 
Saskatchewan 80 84 74 
Alberta 84 80 
British Columbia 119 131 110 

STOCKS OF 1R(24 CRE (000 lb.) 
(in pounds of cream) 

quebec 	 327 	212 	547 

Ontario 40 

Other Provinces 102 73 2 

ALL CANADA TOTAL 429 285 589 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with Other Provinces. 



$TOCKS OF CONCIrRAD MILK IN COlD STORACIES, WARROTJSES 	 5. 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OMM AND HELD BY/OR FOR MANU7AaTUR 

SEFI!EMR 1, 1955 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Sept. 1, 1955 Aug. 1, 1955 Sept. 1, 1954 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CONG NAT) WHOLS }IIlX 

Condensed Whole Milk 1,058 1,055 952 
Case 720 678 649 
Bulk 338 377 303 

Zvaporated Whole Milk 56,816 48,076 	/ 66,527 

Whole Milk Powder 2,813 2,298 1,724 
Spray Procisa 2,732 2,194 1,653 
Roller Process 81 104 71 

Partly 5r1md Evaporated Milk 
	

3,110 	2 0 169 

CONCENTRA Mlix BY-PRODtJCP$ 

5kim-1 1k 182 89 2,314 
Evaporated 67 9 2,255 
Condans•d 115 80 59 

Skim-mi1k Powder 9,892 9,771 18,602 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 7,410 7,506 14,017 
Roller Process 2,195 1,943 4,344 

Animal Feed 287 322 241 

Buttermilk Powder 656 504 733 

Casein 951 1,072 1,002 

Whey Powder 1,611 1,137 2,692 

There were also on hand 8,061,000 lb. of Evaporated Whole Milk in the hands of 
Wholesalers, but not included here. 



6. 	EGGS IN COLD STOR.ALJES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA - 3iEL1BER 1 9  1955 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

Sept. 1, 
1955 

Preliminary 

Aug. 1, 
1955 

Revised 

Sept. 1, 
1954 

Sept. 1, 
1955 

Preliminary 

Aug. 1, 
1955 

Revised 

Sept. 1 9  
1954 

COLD STOR.ALE FRESH 

C A N Al) A (000 cases) 112 J 209 155 41 	/ 39 37 

Maritimes - 2 2 1 
Q,uebec 2 8 7 5 8 
Ontario 20 54 45 15 15 14 
Manitoba 22 55 36 3 3 3 
Saskatchewan 28 35 28 4 6 3 
Alberta 33 56 25 3 5 4 
British Columbia 6 7 13 4 3 4 

September 1, 1955 Aug. 1, Sept. 1, 
Preliminary 1955 1954 

Revised  

FR0Z4 WHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C A N AD A (000 lb. )7,495 31 1,083 1,456 10,034 9,747 7,847 

kant lines 139 - 14 153 184 17? 
(uebec 1,408 162 177 1,747 1,807 2,011 
Ontario 1,967 254 304 2,525 2,788 2 0 384 
Manitoba 2,310 524 850 3,684 3 9 131 1,998 
Saskatchewan 899 1 900 937 194 
Alberta 321 51 73 445 415 589 
British Columbia 311 92 37 440 485 494 

Sept, 1, 1955 Aug. 1, 1955 	Sept. 1, 1954 
3 C C $ U U U A R Y (000 cases) Preliminary Revised  

Shell Eggs 153 248 192 

In Transit (page 13) 2 - 1 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 260 253 204 

TOTAL 	 415 	501 	397 

/ These figures include estimates of 1,000 cases of Cold Storage Eggs, 3,000 cases 
Fresh Eggs and Frozen Eggs, Whole 140,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. These estimates are not included in the data of the individual provinces. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total." 



STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITIES 	7. 
SEPBER 1, 1955 

with comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month 

BUrI1 CHEESE 	/ EGGS (000 cases) 
Creamery (coo lb.) Cheddar (000 lb.) Cold Storage Fresh 
Sept. 1 	Sept. 1 Sept. 1 	Sept. 1 Sept. 1 Sept. 1 Sept. 1, 
1955 	1954 1955 	1954 1955 	1954 1955 

Quebec 5,093 3,900 
Montreal 36,488 30,928 
Toronto 9,862 11,546 
Winnipeg 18,111 13,417 
Regina 1 3568 1,452 
Saskatoon 855 444 
Edmonton 2,515 2,830 
Calgary 658 740 
Vancouver 	/ 1,177 1,512 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	76 0 327 66,569 

Aug. 1, 1955 (revised) 	69,812 

116 61 
15,794 15,822 
1,816 1,286 

756 777 
201 127 
30 79 

450 633 
609 552 
644 806 

20,416 20,143 

18,920 

- 4 2 
3 5 

4 - 9 
21 34 3 

3 1 
6 5 1 

27 20 2 
2 2 1 
6 13 3 

69 84 27 

125 25 

September 1 1955 
	

Sept, 1, 1954 

FROZIEN EGGS (000 lb.) 	VOL! 	YOlK 	YiITES 	TOTAL 
	

TOTAL 

Q,uebec 562 22 30 614 636 
Montreal 637 140 126 903 1,014 
Toronto 793 177 227 1,197 1,605 
Winnipeg 2,309 524 850 3,683 1,996 
Regiia V V V 55 69 
Saskatoon 144 - - 144 26 
Edmonton 143 51 71 265 408 
Calgary V V 67 126 
Vancouver 	/ 292 91 34 417 476 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 4,998 1,005 1,342 7,345 6,356 

Aug. 1, 1955 (revised) 4,881 817 1,193 6,891 

Note: Of the preliminary totals for Canada at September 1, 1955 the above cities' stocks 
were: 

CREALERY BUER 64.7 % CHEESE 48.2 % SHELL EGGS 62.7 % FRON EGGS 73.2 % 

V Includes 2,000 lb. imported cheddar cheese. 
/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 

separately but are included in "Total." 
/ Including New Westminster. 



8. 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY 
with comparative figures 

Sept. 1 1955 	Aug. 1, 1955 Sept. 1, 1954 
Preliminary 	Revised 

thousand pounds 

TOTAL POULTRY 

Dressed Sviscerated Total Total Total 

C A N A D A 6,270 2,134 9,104 Ij 8,280 12984 

Maritimes 240 83 323 399 574 
uebec 2,004 456 2,460 2,628 4,168 

Ontario 1,831 1,047 2 0 878 2,255 4,260 
Manitoba 848 143 991 1,046 1,446 
Saskatchewan 237 42 279 220 468 
Alberta 608 168 776 930 1,137 
Br. Columbia 502 195 697 802 931 

CHICKEN UNDER 3j lb. 

C ANA DA 	304 	234 	538 	671 	541 

Maritimes 12 13 25 14 15 
Q.usbec 177 50 227 278 242 
Ontario 43 88 131 142 144 
Manitoba 36 23 59 66 3 
Saskatchewan 2 15 15 9 - 

Alberta 22 41 63 122 72 
Br, Columbia 12 6 18 40 32 

OHICKZN OVER %j lb. 

C A N AD A 974 118 1,092 1,018 5047 

Maritimes 94 5 79 97 294 
Q.uebec 266 21 287 299 2,004 
Ontario 371 51 422 369 1,582 
Manitoba 82 7 89 66 509 
Saskatchewan 30 5 35 25 170 
Alberta 100 23 123 103 325 
Br. Columbia 51 6 57 59 163 

FOWL 

C A N A D A 2,545 662 3,207 2,000 4,531 

Maritixnes 69 21 90 121 161 
uebec 370 37 407 5T6 828 

Ontario 1,017 510 1,527 732 1,925 
Manitoba 447 44 491 244 659 
Saskatchewan 143 18 161 71 214 
Alberta 353 28 381 301 
Br. Columbia 146 4 150 155 262 

/ These figures include an estimate of 700,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces, 



IN CANADA - SKVE1BR 1, 1955 
for last year and last month 

9. 

Sept. 1, 1955 Aug. 1, 1955 Sept. 1, 1954 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

TUY 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Total Total 

CAN AD A 2,124 1,013 3,137 4,218 2,303 

Maritijnea 75 42 117 159 81 
uebec 1,109 341 1,450 1,599 960 

Ontario 328 335 663 879 422 
I1anitoba 212 50 262 606 209 
Saskatchewan 60 6 66 114 68 
Alberta 111 68 179 374 208 
Br. Columbia 229 171 400 487 355 

C A N A D A 119 153 166 247 

Maritinies 6 1 7 4 9 
Q.uebec 71 9 719 62 116 
Ontario 18 19 37 58 61 
ManItoba 2 2 10 7 
Saskatchewan - - - - - 

Alberta 4 - 4 5 7 
Br, Columbia 18 7 25 

GRESS 

27 47 

C A N A D A 25 4 29 43 66 

Maritiniea 3 3 4 2 
..uebec 4 - 4 6 11 
Ontario 2 3 5 5 6 
kanitoba 9 - 9 12 24 
Saskatchewan 1 - 1 1 1 
Alberta - 

- 2 10 
Br. Columbia 6 1 7 13 12 

UNCLASSIFIED  

C A N A D A 179 69 248 164 249 

Maritiines 1 1 2 - 

Q,uebec 7 - 7 8 7 
Ontario 52 41 93 70 120 
Manitoba 60 19 79 42 22 
Saskatchewan 1 - 1 - 15 
Alberta 18 8 26 23 13 
Br, Columbia 40 - 40 21 60 

/ Less than three firm8 reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 
There were no Poultry in transit on September 1, 1955. 



10. 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY IN 
with comparative figures for last 

	

Sept. 1, 1955 	Aug 1, 1955 	Sept. 1, 1954 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 
- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY 

Dressed EviBeerated 	Total 	Total 	Total 

quebec 257 48 305 355 478 
Montreal 1,691 368 2,059 2,050 3 0 275 
Toronto 1,359 765 2 9 124 1,695 2,969 
Winnipeg 831 143 974 1,024 1,436 
Regina & Saskatoon 67 8 75 80 162 
Edmonton 356 109 465 480 691 
Calgary 173 35 208 344 342 
Vancouver )/ 476 188 664 749 854 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 5,210 1,664 7,274 	/ 6,777 10,207 

CHICKEN WDER 3 lb. 

quebec 31 9 40 74 35 
Montreal 145 8 153 157 139 
Toronto 24 48 72 69 34 
Winnipeg 36 23 59 65 36 
Regina & Saskatoon 2 4 6 3 - 
Edmonton 11 26 37 68 11 
Calgary 10 10 44 61 
Vancouver J/ 12 4 16 38 22 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 271 122 395 518 338 

CHICKEN OVER 3 	lb0 

Q,uebec 49 Ij 49 70 278 
Montreal 201 14 215 188 1,552 
Toronto 308 23 331 322 1,221 
Winnipeg 81 7 88 65 506 
Regina & Saskatoon 6 - 6 13 56 
Edmonton 50 16 66 37 216 
Calgary 40 4 44 56 91 
Vancouver 	/ so 6 56 56 154 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 785 70 855 807 4,074 

FOWL 

(uebec 54 17 71 61 80 
Montreal 311 19 330 283 658 
Toronto 772 435 1,207 568 1,368 
Winnipeg 434 44 478 227 634 
Regina & Saskatoon 51 51 16 55 
Edmonton 231 19 250 174 329 
Calgary 77 - 77 87 99 
Vancouver )&/ 139 3 142 149 247 
TOTAL 9 CIT13S 2069 537 2,606 1,565 3,470 

/ Including New Westminster0 
Ll This total includes an estimate of 400,000 lb. for firms falling to report on 

time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 



	

NINE CITIES OF CANADA - SEKR 1, 1955 	 11. 
year and comparative totals for last month 

Sept. 1, 1955 	Aug. 1, 1955 	Sept. 1 1954 

	

Preliminary 	Revised 
- thousand pound5 - 

Dressed 

TURKEY  

Eviscerated Total Total Total 

uebec 92 17 109 119 78 
Montreal 982 320 1,302 1,379 800 
Toronto 197 236 433 650 252 

Winnipeg 210 50 260 604 207 

Regina & Saskatoon 7 V 7 47 36 
Edmonton 53 48 101 185 114 
Calgary 41 16 57 151 84 
Vancouver 	/ 212 167 39  446 316 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,794 854 2,648 3,581 1,887 

DUCKS 

uebec 27 - 27 25 5 
Montreal 45 7 52 36 111 
Toronto 16 18 34 55 53 

WinnIpeg 2 2 10 7 
Regina & Saskatoon - - - - - 
Edmonton 2 - 2 2 3 
Calgary 2 2 3 3 
Vancouver 	/ 17 7 24 27 45 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 111 32 143 158 227 

Q.uebec - - 5 2 
Montreal 1 - 1 1 9 
Toronto 1 2 3 3 - 
Winnipeg 8 - 8 11 24 
Regina & Saskatoon 1 - 1 1 1 
Edmonton - - - 2 7 
Calgary - - 1 2 
Vancouver )/ 6 1 7 12 10 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 17 3 20 36 55 

1.0 LASS IFI) 

uabec 4 5 9 1 - 
Montreal 6 - 6 6 6 
Toronto 41 3 44 28 41 
WinnIpeg 60 19 79 42 22 
Regina & Saskatoon - 4 4 - 14 
Edmonton 9 - 9 12 11 
Calgary 3 15 18 2 2 
Vancouver 	/ 40 - 40 21 60 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 163 46 209 112 156 

/ Including New Westminster. 
/ Less than three firms reporting this Item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 

separately but are inc11ed In unclassified. 
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CARLOADS 

BUrTER, CHEESE, EGOS AND 

Reported by 

with comparative figures 

Sept. 1, 1955 	Aug. 1, 1955 	Sept. 1, 1954 
Preliminary 

- thousand pounds: 
IN TRANSIT 	 BUTTER 

CANADA 	 140 	70 	140 

Ontario 	 70 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	 70 	35 	105 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	35. 	36 

At Principal Railway Terminals V 

Toronto 	 36 	- 	- 
Yinziipeg 	 70 	35 	70 

IN TRANSIT 	 CHEESE 

- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 152 	152 	- 

Manitoba 	 38 	38 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	38 	- 
Alberta 	 38 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	 76 	76 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Winnipeg 	 - 	38 	- 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit0" 



SEPTEMBER 1, 1955 
	

13. 

±OULTRY IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 

Railway Companies 

for last year and last month 

Sept. 1, 1955 	Aug. 1, 1955 	Sept. 1, 1954 
Preliminary 

IN TRANSIT 	 ZOOS 

cases 	cases cases 
CANADA 2,400 	- 1,200 

iarjtjme Provinces 600 	- 600 
.uobec 600 	- - 

Ontario 600 	- 600 
Alberta 600 	- - 

At Principal Railway Terminals 1i 

Montreal 	 600 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 600 	- 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 POULTRY 

- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 - 	25 	- 

Saskatchewan 	 - 	25 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 	NIL 	NIL 	NIL 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit..t' 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 	Butter Cheese Eggs Poultry 
lb. lb. cases lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 38,000 600 25 9 000 
Export 	44800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller T004F. 
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